U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Case Docket No. 990366

3-29-99

01-04-2000

101208711

TMENT OF COMMERCE ttent and Trademark Office ET

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party:

Kanji OTSUKA

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No XX

- 2. Name and address of receiving parties:
 - (1) Name: KANJI OTSUKA

Street Address:

1074-38, Kohan 2-chome, Higashiyamato-shi, Tokyo, 207-0002 Japan

(2) Name: FUJITSU LIMITED

Street Address:

1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-8588 Japan

/1999 DEMANBAC 00006024 09280652

:591

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: March 19, 1999

4. Title: ELECTRONIC DEVICE

09-280,652

SEP 1 5 1999

PATENT

REEL: 010298 FRAME: 0044



- 5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
- A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 19, 1999

Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX

6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori,

McLeland & Naughton

Suite 1000

1725 K Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20006

- 7. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$

XX Check enclosed

- 9. Deposit Account No.: <u>01-2340</u>
- 10. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

William G. Kratz, Jr.

Reg. No.: 22,631

Date March 29, 1999

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 6

WGK/tmb

PATENT REEL: 010298 FRAME: 0045 1) KANJI OTSUKA

1074-38, Kohan 2-chome, Higashiyamato-shi, Tokyo, 207-0002 Japan

2) FUJITSU LIMITED

1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-8588 Japan

3) Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd.

7-12, Toranomon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 105-8460 Japan

4) Sanyo Electric Co., Ltd.

5-5, Keihanhondori 2-chome, Moriguchi-shi, Osaka, 570 Japan

5) SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA

22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku, Osaka, 545-8522 Japan

6) SONY CORPORATION

7-35, Kitashinagawa 6-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, 141-0001 Japan

7) KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA

72, Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 210-8572 Japan

8) NEC Corporation

7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 108-8001 Japan

9) Hitachi, Ltd.

6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 101-8010 Japan

10) MATSUSHITA ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

1-1, Saiwai-cho, Takatsuki, Osaka, 569-1193 Japan

11) Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha

2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-8310 Japan

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010298 FRAME: 0046

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNEES' NAMES AND ADDRESSES Attorney Docket No. 990366, filed on March 29, 1999

(3) Name: OKI ELECTRIC INDUSTRY CO., LTD.

Street Address:

7-12, Toranomon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 105-8460 Japan

(4) Name: SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.

Street Address:

5-5, Keihanhondori 2-chome, Moriguchi-shi, Osaka, 570 Japan

(5) Name: SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA

Street Address:

22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku, Osaka, 545-8522 Japan

(6) Name: SONY CORPORATION

Street Address:

7-35 Kitashinagawa 6-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, 141-0001 Japan

(7) Name: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA

Street Address:

72, Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa, 210-8572 Japan

(8) Name: NEC CORPORATION

Street Address:

7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku,

Tokyo, 108-8001 Japan

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNEES' NAMES AND ADDRESSES Attorney Docket No. 990366, filed on March 29, 1999

(9) Name: HITACHI, LTD.

Street Address:

6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8010 Japan

(10) Name: MATSUSHITA ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

Street Address:

1-1, Saiwai-cho, Takatsuki, Osaka, 569-1193 Japan

(11) Name: MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA

Street Address:

2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku,

Tokyo 100-8310 Japan

Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, McLeland & Naughton

Docket No.

	U.S. ASSIC	FNMENT	
	IN CONSIDERATION of the sur consideration paid to the undersigne		
Insert ASSIGNEE's Vame(s) Address(es))	as per attached	100 to	
value(s) Auditess(cs))	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled		
Title of Invention)	ELECTRONIC DEVICE		
*If the assignment is eing filed after the filing of the application, this	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:		
ection must be ompleted)	filed on		authorized to insert the series
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the un	dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affix	ced his/her/their signature(s).
Signatures)	Lais Obenha	Kanji Otsuka	March 19, 1999
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

RECORDED: 03/29/1999

PATENT
REEL: 010298 FRAME: 0049